NEILL James Oliver Campbell

Born: 17 Jul 1882 Ryde, Isle of Wight
Died: 11 Nov 1978 (96) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

WW1, enlisted 8 Oct 1915
2nd Lieutenant, NZ Engineers, Tunnelling Company

Father: Channing (Dr) 1853 - 1903 Aus
Mother: Elizabeth Grace Campbell 1846 - 1926 Karori

Married: (1) 5 Jul 1913

HOGG Kate Emily Welton (Dr)

Born: c 1870 Sth Norwood, Surrey, England
Died: 18 Feb 1951 (81) Auckland, NZ

Buried; Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Robert Welton 1841 -

Mother: Sarah Isabella Reid 1845 -

Children:

None

Married: (2"%) 1951

NEILL Oonah Kingsley (Anne)

Born: 24 May 1897

Died: 27 Jun 1993 (96)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:
James was the 1° President of the Levin RSA

He wrote two books: “The NZ Tunnelling Company of 1915-1919" &
“Grace Neill: The story of a noble woman”

NPO006 1



James & his mother Grace spent 3 years in America 1907-1909

Kate received a BA in Sydney 1894, MB, Ch B at Edinburgh 1900, L
M at Dublin 1900, MD at Edinburgh 1909

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
1987

NPO006

James
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Wellington
Wellington
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Auckland
Auckland
Kawiu Island
Kawiu Island

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Fruit Farmer
Fruit Farmer
Fruit Farmer
Student

Civil Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Retired
Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Kate
Wellington
Weraroa
Weraroa
Wellington
Wellington
PN

PN

PN

P N
Auckland
Auckland
Kawiu Is
Kawiu Is

Oonah
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Doctor

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



