NEILL James Oliver Campbell

Born:	17 Jul 1882	Ryde, Isle of Wight
Died:	11 Nov 1978 (96)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated WW1, enlisted 8 Oct 1915 2nd Lieutenant, NZ Engineers, Tunnelling Company	

Father:	Channing (Dr)	1853 - 1903	Aus
Mother:	Elizabeth Grace Campbell	1846 - 1926	Karori

Married: (1st) 5 Jul 1913

HOGG Kate Emily Welton (Dr)

<mark>Born:</mark>	c 1870	Sth Norwood, Surrey, England
Died:	18 Feb 1951 (81)	Auckland, NZ
Buried;	Waikumete cemetery, Auckla	and, NZ
Father:	Robert Welton	1841 -

Mother: Sarah Isabella Reid 1845 –

Children:

None

Married: (2nd) 1951

NEILL Oonah Kingsley (Anne)

Born:	24 May 1897
Died:	27 Jun 1993 (96)
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

James was the 1st President of the Levin RSA

He wrote two books: "The NZ Tunnelling Company of 1915-1919" & "Grace Neill: The story of a noble woman"

James & his mother Grace spent 3 years in America 1907-1909

Kate received a BA in Sydney 1894, MB, Ch B at Edinburgh 1900, L M at Dublin 1900, MD at Edinburgh 1909

Electoral Rolls:

	James		Kate	
1911	Weraroa	Fruit Farmer	Wellington	Doctor
1914	Weraroa	Fruit Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1919	Weraroa	Fruit Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1922	Wellington	Student	Wellington	Married
1925	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1928	Palmerston Nth	Public Servant	ΡΝ	Married
1931	Palmerston Nth	Public Servant	ΡΝ	Married
1935	Palmerston Nth	Public Servant	ΡΝ	Married
1938	Palmerston Nth	Public Servant	ΡN	Married
1941	Auckland	Public Servant	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Public Servant	Auckland	Married
1946	Kawiu Island	Retired	Kawiu Is	Married
1949	Kawiu Island	Retired	Kawiu Is	Married
			Oonah	
1954	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡΝ	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡΝ	Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡΝ	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡΝ	Married
1966	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1972	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡΝ	Married
1978	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1981	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1987	Palmerston Nth			Widow